Since 1999, all new projects have been funded to include the components and features needed for ADA 
compliance in accordance with our Road Design Standards and, since 2010, our Complete Streets 
Policy. Beginning in 1999, as the result of an agreement with the United States Department of Justice, 
DelDOT agreed to spend at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per year to fund the 
installation of curb ramps at intersections around the State that should have been included in projects 
the Department completed between 1992 to 1997 but were not. In addition, the Complete Streets 
Policy currently in effect requires that improvements or modifications be included in all new projects